
♦ Features

• high speed operation DC ~ 266 Mb/s NRZ

• Differential ECL compatible interface

• 5.0 V single power supply

• Pulse distortion control  0 ~ 350 psec

♦ Applications

• LED driver of an optical transmitter circuit up to

   266 Mb/s

♦ Functional Description

The F0601720B is a high performance GaAs LED driver IC applying in an optical trans-

mitter module up to 266 Mb/s NRZ data rate.  The F0601720B specifies the rise time and the

fall time of 600 psec (10%-90%) typically.  It features the single 5.0 V supply operation.

01.08.28

GaAs LED Driver

High Speed

F0601720B



 F0601720BGaAs LED Driver IC

♦ Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ta=25 °C, unless specified

♦ Recommended Operating Conditions
VEE= GND

Parameter

Supply Voltage

Ambient Operating Temperature

Symbol

V
CC

Ta

Units

V

°C

Value

Min.

4.75

0

Typ.

5.0

25

Max.

5.25

70

Parameter Symbol Absolute Maximum Ratings Units

Supply Voltage VCC 7.0 V

Supply Current ICC 100 mA

Modulation Current IOUT1,2 100 mA

Power Dissipation Pdis 1 W

Input Voltage VIN1,2 VCC ~ Max (-0.5, VCC -3.0) V

Ambient Operating Temperature Ta 0 ~ 70 °C

Strage Temperature Tstg -55 ~ +125 °C



GaAs LED Driver IC  F0601720B

♦ Electrical Characteristics
VCC=5 V, Ta=25 °C, unless specified

*1) Adjusting by valuable resistors

*2) Measuring by the circuits shown in Figures 3 and 4
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 F0601720BGaAs LED Driver IC

♦ User’s Guide

(1) Application of Dly1 and Dly2

The two terminals permit presettable compensation of pulse width distortion at input sig-

nals In1 and In2 by connecting to GND as shown in Table2.

Table 1.

(2) Application of Tr1

The Tr1 terminal permits presettable voltage at Vbb by adjusting the valuable resistor (0

to 1kΩ) connected with GND as shown in Table2.

Table 2.

1ylD

gnitteserP nepo DNG

2ylD
nepo sp1 sp051

DNG sp052 sp053

lanimreT lortnoctuohtiW lortnochtiW

1rT nepo k1~0 Ω

bbV V1.4~V8.3 )egatlovgnittesdednemmoceR(V27.3
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♦ Block Diagram

VCC : Supply Voltage

VIN1, VIN2 : Differential Input

OUT1, OUT2 : Differential Output  (LED should be connected to Out1)

Sd1,Sd2 : Output Wave Form Control

Dly1,Dly2 : Pulse Width Distortion Control

Tr1 : Vbb Control

Tr2 : Testing

VDD : ECL Reference Voltage

Temp : Temperature Measurement

Fig. 1
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♦ Die Pad Descriptions

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)(11)(12)(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

No. Symbol Center Coordinates (µm) Center Coordinates (µm)No. Symbol

Sd1 (80,80) (480,1310)

OUT1 (260,80) Temp (295,1310)

GND2 (445,80) (115,1310)

OUT2 (630,80) GND1 (80,1130)

Sd2 (810,80) GND1 (80,950)

VCC2

VCC1

(810,590) Tr2 (80,770)

(810,770) Tr1 (80,590)

Dly2 (810,950) O (0,0)

Dly1 (810,1130) A (890,1390)

(810,1310)

VDD

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

VIN2

VIN
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♦♦♦♦♦ Measurement Block DIiagram

(1) DC Characteristics

(2) AC Characteristics
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♦ Precautions

Owing to their small dimensions, the GaAs FET’s from which the F0601720B is designed

are easily damaged or destroyed if subjected to large transient voltages.  Such transients

can be generated by power supplies when switched on if not properly decoupled.  It is also

possible to induce spikes from static-electricity-charged operations or ungrounded equip-

ment.

Electron Device Department



 

гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

 

 

 

О компании 

 ООО "ТрейдЭлектроникс"  - это оперативные поставки широкого 

спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и импортного 
производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 

складов. Реализуемая нашей компанией продукция насчитывает более 
полумиллиона наименований. 

Благодаря этому наша компания предлагает к поставке практически 
не ограниченный ассортимент компонентов как оптовыми, мелкооптовыми 

партиями, так и в розницу. 

Наличие собственной эффективной системы логистики обеспечивает 

надежную поставку продукции по конкурентным ценам в точно указанные 
сроки. 

Срок поставки со стоков в Европе и Америке – от 3 до 14 дней. 

Срок поставки из Азии – от 10 дней. 

Благодаря развитой сети поставщиков, помогаем в поиске и 
приобретении экзотичных или снятых с производства компонентов. 

Предоставляем спец цены на элементы для создания инженерных 

сэмплов. 

Упорный труд, качественный результат дают нам право быть 

уверенными в себе и надежными для наших клиентов. 

Наша компания это: 

 Гарантия качества поставляемой продукции 

 Широкий ассортимент 

 Минимальные сроки поставок 

 Техническая поддержка 

 Подбор комплектации 

 Индивидуальный подход 

 Гибкое ценообразование 

Наша организация особенно сильна в поставках модулей, 
микросхем, пассивных компонентов, ксайленсах (ХС), EPF, EPM и силовой 

электроники. 

Большой выбор предлагаемой продукции, различные виды оплаты и 

доставки, позволят Вам сэкономить время и получить максимум выгоды от 
сотрудничества с нами! 

 

treyd6
Sticky Note
Accepted set by treyd6



гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

Перечень производителей, продукцию которых мы поставляем 

на российский рынок 



гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

С удовольствием будем прорабатывать для Вас поставки всех 
необходимых компонентов по текущим запросам для скорейшего 

выявления групп элементов, по которым сотрудничество именно с нашей 
компанией  будет для Вас максимально выгодным! 

С уважением, 

Менеджер отдела продаж ООО 

«Трейд Электроникс» 

Шишлаков Евгений

8 (495)668-30-28 доб 169  

manager28@tradeelectronics.ru 

http://www.tradeelectronics.ru/ 

http://www.tradeelectronics.ru/

